
                                           
                                           
                      Fox River Classic Conference Championships
                          Hosted by Ashwaubenon High School
                 UW-GB Shorewood Cross Country Course | Green Bay, WI
                                           
                                   October 16, 2025
                                           
                      ========== Boys Junior Varsity ==========
                                           

  1.    19  De Pere                                     (18:16.3  91:21.5 1:05.9)
==========================================================
  1      1  Gavin Zimmerman         11   17:39.2
  2      3  Max Zimmerman           11   18:11.9
  3      4  Chase Deshazer          12   18:12.1
  4      5  Emmett Mijatovich       12   18:33.2
  5      6  Mason Long              11   18:45.1
  6   (  8) Jackson Lemke           10   18:52.0
  7   ( 10) Brody Hansen            9    19:07.4

  2.    54  Green Bay Preble                            (19:03.4  95:17.0 1:52.1)
==========================================================
  1      2  Dominick Alvarado Rae   9    17:57.9
  2      9  Jaxson Marcelle         12   19:00.4
  3     11  Griffin Vandenbush      11   19:11.0
  4     14  Xavier Schmidt          10   19:17.7
  5     18  Graham Roup             9    19:50.0
  6   ( 23) Luke Levanetz           9    19:56.9
  7   ( 24) Jack Mijatovich         9    20:00.7

  3.    79  Notre Dame                                  (19:34.8  97:53.9 1:38.3)
==========================================================
  1      7  Aiden Cumicek           9    18:49.7
  2     13  Colin McGowan           9    19:14.5
  3     15  Thanh Phuc Nguyen       11   19:39.4
  4     16  Henry Tressler          12   19:42.3
  5     28  Ian Johnson             12   20:28.0
  6   ( 29) Dominic Knapp           10   20:33.4
  7   ( 32) Shaun Huss              12   20:43.9

  4.   109  Ashwaubenon                                 (19:57.1  99:45.3 1:20.7)
==========================================================
  1     12  Harper Collegnon        9    19:14.1
  2     20  Finn Kaster             10   19:52.9
  3     21  Erik Johnson            11   19:53.4
  4     26  Collin Johnson          12   20:10.1
  5     30  Ben Kelleher            12   20:34.8
  6   ( 33) Sullivan Kaster         11   20:44.3
  7   ( 39) Alecs Meersman          10   20:59.9



  5.   159  Bay Port                                    (20:33.6  102:48.0 1:20.7)
==========================================================
  1     19  Nolan Pociask           11   19:50.4
  2     25  Oliver Shefchik         10   20:08.2
  3     36  Logan Schmidt           9    20:48.5
  4     37  Korben Sherwood         9    20:49.8
  5     42  William Sauer           9    21:11.1
  6   ( 45) Stathan Rosek           10   21:16.1
  7   ( 54) Eli Solper              9    21:57.7

  6.   200  Manitowoc Lincoln                           (21:16.6  106:22.6 3:02.3)
==========================================================
  1     17  Rhys Woodfill           10   19:46.2
  2     22  Ethan Denk              10   19:54.4
  3     41  Theo Jacobson           11   21:08.1
  4     59  Simon Schuh             10   22:45.4
  5     61  Jake Bierman            9    22:48.5

  7.   201  Sheboygan North                             (21:05.7  105:28.1 1:18.8)
==========================================================
  1     27  Giovanni Santiago       12   20:26.3
  2     34  Lyric Roe               9    20:46.0
  3     40  Angel Martinez          12   21:07.7
  4     48  Dominic Schmitz         11   21:23.0
  5     52  Louis Labouve           11   21:45.1
  6   ( 57) William Tarkowski       12   22:26.2
  7   ( 64) Kwese Korankye          12   24:25.9

  8.   224  Pulaski                                     (21:57.7  109:48.2 4:57.1)
==========================================================
  1     31  Nolan Greene            12   20:42.4
  2     35  Andrew Moore            9    20:46.8
  3     46  Joseph Phillips         11   21:17.2
  4     47  Wyatt Van Asten         9    21:22.3
  5     65  Liam Ford               11   25:39.5
  6   ( 66) Micah Fenlaciki         9    45:19.3

  9.   245  West De Pere                                (21:41.3  108:26.4 1:20.9)
==========================================================
  1     38  Jakoby Paul             10   20:56.5
  2     43  Denzeliel Ruiz          12   21:14.5
  3     53  Dwij Kachole            12   21:53.1
  4     55  Everett Moore           11   22:04.9
  5     56  Theodore Main           11   22:17.4
  6   ( 58) Reid Yells              11   22:27.6
  7   ( 62) Christopher Cox         11   23:39.7

 10.   254  Green Bay Southwest                         (21:47.8  108:58.7 1:31.0)
==========================================================



  1     44  Onyx Osmond             9    21:15.6
  2     49  Cayden Legois           9    21:37.6
  3     50  Brayden Tremble         9    21:38.7
  4     51  Arden Inrasavongsa      10   21:40.2
  5     60  Quinten Ziemendorf      9    22:46.6
  6   ( 63) Zachary Ullman          10   23:58.2
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Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                     Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ============================ ======= ===== 
    1    1 Gavin Zimmerman    11   De Pere                      17:39.2  5:41 
    2    2 Dominick Alvarado  9    Green Bay Preble             17:57.9  5:47 
    3    3 Max Zimmerman      11   De Pere                      18:11.9  5:52 
    4    4 Chase Deshazer     12   De Pere                      18:12.1  5:52 
    5    5 Emmett Mijatovich  12   De Pere                      18:33.2  5:59 
    6    6 Mason Long         11   De Pere                      18:45.1  6:03 
    7    7 Aiden Cumicek      9    Notre Dame                   18:49.7  6:04 
    8    8 Jackson Lemke      10   De Pere                      18:52.0  6:05 
    9    9 Jaxson Marcelle    12   Green Bay Preble             19:00.4  6:08 
   10   10 Brody Hansen       9    De Pere                      19:07.4  6:10 
   11   11 Griffin Vandenbush 11   Green Bay Preble             19:11.0  6:11 
   12      Aiden Schilling    12   De Pere                      19:13.8  6:12 
   13   12 Harper Collegnon   9    Ashwaubenon                  19:14.1  6:12 
   14   13 Colin McGowan      9    Notre Dame                   19:14.5  6:12 
   15   14 Xavier Schmidt     10   Green Bay Preble             19:17.7  6:13 
   16      Bryce Zellner      12   De Pere                      19:26.0  6:16 
   17      Kamren Lemerond    9    De Pere                      19:36.9  6:19 
   18   15 Thanh Phuc Nguyen  11   Notre Dame                   19:39.4  6:20 
   19   16 Henry Tressler     12   Notre Dame                   19:42.3  6:21 
   20   17 Rhys Woodfill      10   Manitowoc Lincoln            19:46.2  6:22 
   21   18 Graham Roup        9    Green Bay Preble             19:50.0  6:23 
   22   19 Nolan Pociask      11   Bay Port                     19:50.4  6:24 
   23   20 Finn Kaster        10   Ashwaubenon                  19:52.9  6:24 
   24   21 Erik Johnson       11   Ashwaubenon                  19:53.4  6:25 
   25   22 Ethan Denk         10   Manitowoc Lincoln            19:54.4  6:25 
   26   23 Luke Levanetz      9    Green Bay Preble             19:56.9  6:26 
   27   24 Jack Mijatovich    9    Green Bay Preble             20:00.7  6:27 
   28      Dane Oslund        12   De Pere                      20:05.5  6:28 
   29      Elliot Stanley     10   De Pere                      20:05.6  6:29 



   30   25 Oliver Shefchik    10   Bay Port                     20:08.2  6:29 
   31   26 Collin Johnson     12   Ashwaubenon                  20:10.1  6:30 
   32      Collin Mathies     11   De Pere                      20:10.7  6:30 
   33      Byron Headley      11   Green Bay Preble             20:14.2  6:31 
   34   27 Giovanni Santiago  12   Sheboygan North              20:26.3  6:35 
   35      Nolan Bailey       12   De Pere                      20:26.4  6:35 
   36   28 Ian Johnson        12   Notre Dame                   20:28.0  6:36 
   37      Aiden Boucher      9    Green Bay Preble             20:29.5  6:36 
   38      Chris Juarez-Sedan 10   Green Bay Preble             20:30.7  6:37 
   39   29 Dominic Knapp      10   Notre Dame                   20:33.4  6:37 
   40   30 Ben Kelleher       12   Ashwaubenon                  20:34.8  6:38 
   41   31 Nolan Greene       12   Pulaski                      20:42.4  6:40 
   42      Luke Cornelissen   9    De Pere                      20:43.7  6:41 
   43   32 Shaun Huss         12   Notre Dame                   20:43.9  6:41 
   44   33 Sullivan Kaster    11   Ashwaubenon                  20:44.3  6:41 
   45   34 Lyric Roe          9    Sheboygan North              20:46.0  6:42 
   46   35 Andrew Moore       9    Pulaski                      20:46.8  6:42 
   47   36 Logan Schmidt      9    Bay Port                     20:48.5  6:42 
   48      Zander Lambrecht   9    De Pere                      20:49.4  6:43 
   49   37 Korben Sherwood    9    Bay Port                     20:49.8  6:43 
   50      Luke Gilson        12   Notre Dame                   20:50.1  6:43 
   51      Zach Nelson        10   De Pere                      20:54.1  6:44 
   52   38 Jakoby Paul        10   West De Pere                 20:56.5  6:45 
   53   39 Alecs Meersman     10   Ashwaubenon                  20:59.9  6:46 
   54      Owen Carviou       9    De Pere                      21:03.1  6:47 
   55      Diogo Mendes       12   Green Bay Preble             21:05.3  6:48 
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Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                     Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ============================ ======= ===== 
   56   40 Angel Martinez     12   Sheboygan North              21:07.7  6:49 
   57   41 Theo Jacobson      11   Manitowoc Lincoln            21:08.1  6:49 
   58      Jaden Kennedy      12   De Pere                      21:10.9  6:50 
   59   42 William Sauer      9    Bay Port                     21:11.1  6:50 
   60   43 Denzeliel Ruiz     12   West De Pere                 21:14.5  6:51 
   61   44 Onyx Osmond        9    Green Bay Southwest          21:15.6  6:51 
   62   45 Stathan Rosek      10   Bay Port                     21:16.1  6:51 
   63   46 Joseph Phillips    11   Pulaski                      21:17.2  6:52 
   64      Gunner Van Laanen  11   Ashwaubenon                  21:19.4  6:52 
   65   47 Wyatt Van Asten    9    Pulaski                      21:22.3  6:53 



   66   48 Dominic Schmitz    11   Sheboygan North              21:23.0  6:53 
   67      Sean Johnson       11   Ashwaubenon                  21:24.3  6:54 
   68      Landon McMahon     10   Green Bay Preble             21:29.5  6:56 
   69      Abraham Dosh       9    Notre Dame                   21:31.0  6:56 
   70      Grant Grieling     10   Green Bay Preble             21:31.8  6:56 
   71      Evan Vankilsdonk   10   De Pere                      21:35.3  6:57 
   72   49 Cayden Legois      9    Green Bay Southwest          21:37.6  6:58 
   73   50 Brayden Tremble    9    Green Bay Southwest          21:38.7  6:58 
   74   51 Arden Inrasavongsa 10   Green Bay Southwest          21:40.2  6:59 
   75      Brady Borchardt    9    Notre Dame                   21:43.8  7:00 
   76   52 Louis Labouve      11   Sheboygan North              21:45.1  7:01 
   77      Brennan Johnson    11   Notre Dame                   21:52.5  7:03 
   78   53 Dwij Kachole       12   West De Pere                 21:53.1  7:03 
   79   54 Eli Solper         9    Bay Port                     21:57.7  7:05 
   80   55 Everett Moore      11   West De Pere                 22:04.9  7:07 
   81      Carter Tebon       11   Bay Port                     22:05.1  7:07 
   82      Andreas Schweiner  12   Notre Dame                   22:06.7  7:07 
   83      Dylan Spoelstra    11   Bay Port                     22:14.5  7:10 
   84      Bryce Konkle       11   Bay Port                     22:16.5  7:11 
   85   56 Theodore Main      11   West De Pere                 22:17.4  7:11 
   86      Nick Lafond        9    Green Bay Preble             22:24.8  7:13 
   87   57 William Tarkowski  12   Sheboygan North              22:26.2  7:14 
   88      Cooper Anderson    12   De Pere                      22:26.6  7:14 
   89   58 Reid Yells         11   West De Pere                 22:27.6  7:14 
   90      Ryan Kipp          10   Ashwaubenon                  22:28.4  7:14 
   91      Brandon Krueger    12   De Pere                      22:29.9  7:15 
   92      Lucas Halbach      9    De Pere                      22:36.4  7:17 
   93   59 Simon Schuh        10   Manitowoc Lincoln            22:45.4  7:20 
   94   60 Quinten Ziemendorf 9    Green Bay Southwest          22:46.6  7:20 
   95   61 Jake Bierman       9    Manitowoc Lincoln            22:48.5  7:21 
   96      Cody Ziarnik       12   De Pere                      23:02.7  7:26 
   97      Anders Obma        10   De Pere                      23:03.6  7:26 
   98      Jack Schneider     12   De Pere                      23:06.9  7:27 
   99      Noah Elkins        11   De Pere                      23:11.4  7:28 
  100      Isaac Berndt       9    De Pere                      23:12.2  7:29 
  101      Emanuel Poehlmann  12   Notre Dame                   23:14.1  7:29 
  102      Jude Schneider     11   De Pere                      23:15.3  7:30 
  103      Tyler Severson     9    De Pere                      23:16.2  7:30 
  104      Carter Kramer      10   Notre Dame                   23:20.0  7:31 
  105      Riley Vandenheuvel 11   De Pere                      23:39.5  7:37 
  106   62 Christopher Cox    11   West De Pere                 23:39.7  7:37 
  107      Aaron Finn         10   De Pere                      23:57.0  7:43 
  108   63 Zachary Ullman     10   Green Bay Southwest          23:58.2  7:43 
  109      Michael Van Helden 12   De Pere                      23:58.5  7:43 
  110      Carlson Moring     9    Ashwaubenon                  24:03.8  7:45 
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Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                     Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ============================ ======= ===== 
  111      Paul Scherer       12   Bay Port                     24:11.2  7:48 
  112      Dylan Roup         12   De Pere                      24:20.4  7:51 
  113      Brayden Allard     11   Notre Dame                   24:20.5  7:51 
  114      Brycen Roberts     9    De Pere                      24:22.4  7:51 
  115   64 Kwese Korankye     12   Sheboygan North              24:25.9  7:52 
  116      Cole Widi          10   De Pere                      24:26.2  7:52 
  117      Kyle Rabida        11   West De Pere                 24:28.7  7:53 
  118      Corwin Schad       10   Bay Port                     24:33.1  7:55 
  119      Muhammed Azzami    12   Sheboygan North              24:42.7  7:58 
  120      Mason Seehafer     11   De Pere                      24:53.8  8:01 
  121      Evan Wiebel        12   Bay Port                     25:04.1  8:05 
  122      Cameron Emmers     9    Bay Port                     25:20.7  8:10 
  123   65 Liam Ford          11   Pulaski                      25:39.5  8:16 
  124      Bill Xiong         9    Sheboygan North              25:59.6  8:22 
  125      Jakob Liebergen    10   Notre Dame                   26:51.7  8:39 
  126      Owen Levers        12   Ashwaubenon                  27:18.6  8:48 
  127      Eli Lee            9    Sheboygan North              28:11.8  9:05 
  128      Thomas Lyons       10   Notre Dame                   28:18.3  9:07 
  129   66 Micah Fenlaciki    9    Pulaski                      45:19.3 14:36 
                                                   
    Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com  


